Product datasheet
Characteristics
ABL8BPK24A03
battery- 24 V DC - 32 A - 3.2 AH - for battery control
module
Main
Range of product Phaseo
Product or component type Battery module
Input voltage 24 V DC
Output voltage 24 V DC
Maximum output current 32 A
Battery capacity 3.2 AH
Holding time < 20 h at 0.16 A, 20 °C
> 5 min at 8.4 A, 20 °C
Complementary
Input voltage limits 21...29 V
Load current 0.3 A
Charging time <= 72 s
Output protection type Against overload and short-circuits, protection technology: 1 x 20 A automotive type
fuse
Connections - terminals Screw type terminals for input connection, connection capacity: 2 x 0.5...2 x 10
mm²AWG gauge20...8
Screw type terminals for output connection, connection capacity: 2 x 0.5...2 x 10
mm²AWG gauge20...8
Self-discharge rate 15 %, 6 months
3 %, 1 month
9 %, 3 months
Fixing mode By 2 screws, screw(s) Ø = 5 mm on horizontal panel, operating position: horizontal
By 4 screws, screw(s) Ø = 5 mm on vertical panel, operating position: vertical
By clips (with mounting kit) on 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail, operating position:
horizontal
By clips (with mounting kit) on 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail, operating position:
vertical
Output coupling Parallel
Service life in hours 11000 h at 40 °C
15000 h at 35 °C
22000 h at 30 °C
31000 h at 25 °C
44000 h at 20 °C
5000 h at 50 °C
7300 h at 45 °C
Product weight 3.5 kg
Environment
IP degree of protection IP10 conforming to EN/IEC 60529
Ambient air temperature for operation 0...40 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -20...50 °C
Class of protection against electric shock Class III conforming to VDE 0106-1
Vibration resistance 3.5 mm (f = 3...11.9 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 61131-2
2 gn (f = 11.9...150 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 61131-2
Contractual warranty
Period 18 months
24 Vdc Battery Module
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 3
Dimensions
24 Vdc Battery Module
Mounting
Wiring Requirements
Cable Types and Wire Sizes
24 Vdc Battery Module Wiring
Wiring Diagram
Paralleling 2 x ABL8PK24A0•
Wiring Diagram
(1) ABL8BPK24A03 (with kit ABL1A02)
2 / 3
3 / 3